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Aries Project Structure (1999)

UtiliCorp United
(now Aquila, Inc.)

. N

MPS

Aquila Merchant

l

MEP Investments, LLC

l

MEPPH

Aries

------------
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“Aries Project Structure (Present)

Aquila, Inc.
(formerly UCU) Calpine Corporation
MPS Aquila Merchant
L ,
MEP Investments, LLC CPN Pleasant Hill, LLC

Cass County

County sold Ch. 100 bonds to MEPPH J

Aries capital lease to MEPPH

<t

/

MEPPH/Aries

MEPPH pays PILOT to county
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i L Helping Our Members
I N S s Work Together Ta
£ Ul //-/' WeS [ Keep the Lights On..

/
- [)O e [_}O ) [ Today and in the Future!
Non-coincidental Peak Load for 2003

2

£ About SPP

Select the Year to View (default is the current year).

SORTED BY PEAK LOAD

% Calendar of

SORTED BY DATE

“ Events »

38,321 MW Thursday, August 21 20,544 MW Wednesday, J
‘:’ Committees 38,131 MW Monday, August 18 23,163 MW Thqrsday, Jan
38,070 MW Tuesday, August 19 23,198 MW Friday, Janua

€} Training » 37.855 MW Wednesday, August 20 20,315 MW Saturday, Jan
37,731 MW Monday, August 25 19,758 MW Sunday, Janu
37,353 MW Friday, August 22 23,126 MW Monday, Janu

¢ SPP Operations » 37540 MW  Friday, July 18 24,393 MW Tuesday, Jan
36,976 MW Tuesday, August 26 23,095 MW Wednesday, J
£ RTOIM?rket 36,693 MW Wednesday, August 6 22,320 MW Thursday, Jan
Operations » 5 s49Mw  Thursday, July 17 23148 MW Friday, Janua

‘;’ IEEQRLgatoryl - 36,520 MW Wednesday, July 16 21,930 MW _ Saturday, Jan
i’ 36,418 MW Monday, July 14 22,051 MW Sunday, Janu
‘;’ NERC 35,381 MW Tuesday, August 5 23,716 MW Monday, Janu
-~ Compliance » 36,377 MW Tuesday, July 15 23,658 MW Tuesday, Jan
35,666 MW Monday, July 21 24,178 MW Wednesday, J
‘3’ Heipful Links 35,618 MW Monday, July 28 25,356 MW Thursday, Jan
35,601 MW Thursday, August 28 25,954 MW Friday, Janua

e Need help? 35,540 MW Friday, August 8 23,113 MW Saturday, Jan
questions@spP-o8 35 458 MW Thursday, August 7 21,647 MW Sunday, Janu

M sl,bsc.-ibe. m' 35,269 MW Saturday, August 23 22,068 MW Monday, Janu
£ 7N SPPEmaillisls 35 107 MW Wednesday, July 9 23,388 MW Tuesday, Jan
34,973 MW Tuesday, July 28 25,390 MW Wednesday, J
34777 MW Thursday, July 31 27,461 MW Thursday, Jan

34,765 MW Sunday, August 24 27,503 Mw Friday, Janua

34,754 MW Sunday, August 17 22,617 MW Saturday, Jan

34,688 MW Tuesday, June 24 22,691 MW Sunday, Janu
34,578 MW Monday, June 23 25272 MW Monday, Janu

34,544 MW Friday, July 25 22,783 MW Tuesday, Jan
34,441 MW Thursday, July 3 22,922 MW Wednesday, J

SCHEDULE MS-10

Page 2 of 11
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34,436 MW
34,278 MW
34,149 MW
34,100 MW
34,083 MW
34,051 MW
33,922 MW
33,867 MW
33,843 MW
33,759 MW
33,561 MW
33,535 MW
33,446 MW
33,140 MW
32,925 MW
32,873 MW
32,420 MW
32,326 MW
32,255 MW
* 32,055 MW
31,961 MW
31,848 MW
31,771 MW
31,761 MW
31,720 MW
31,616 MW
31,504 MW
31,483 MW
31,410 MW
31,154 MW
31,057 MW
30,656 MW
30,600 MW
30,532 MW
30,516 MW
30,202 MW
30,170 MW
30,093 MW

Friday, August 15
Saturday, July 26
Sunday, July 27
Sunday, July 20
Friday, July 11
Saturday, August 18
Tuesday, July 8
Monday, August 4
Wednesday, July 2
Thursday, July 10
Friday, August 1
Monday, July 7
Saturday, July 19
Wednesday, July 30
Wednesday, June 25
Thursday, July 24
Saturday, August 9
Tuesday, July 22
Wednesday, August 27
Thursday, August 14
Monday, August 11
Saturday, July 12
Sunday, July 13
Tuesday, August 12
Wednesday, July 23
Friday, May 30
Tuesday, July 1
Saturday, August 2
Sunday, August 10
Wednesday, September 10
Friday, July 4
Saturday, July 5
Wednesday, August 13
Sunday, July 6
Sunday, August 3
Thursday, June 19
Tuesday, September 9
Friday, August 29

http://www .spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakLoad.cfm

P = R TP

23,665 MW Thursday, Jan
21,881 Mw Friday, Januar
19,847 MW Saturday, Feb
18,434 MW Sunday, Febru
22,699 MW Monday, Febr
23,741 MW Tuesday, Feb
24,394 MW Wednesday, F
25,350 MW Thursday, Feb
25,997 MW Friday, Februa
23,217 MW Saturday, Feb
22,361 Mw Sunday, Febru
23,655 MW Monday, Febr
23,509 MW Tuesday, Feb
22241 MW Wednesday, F
21,568 MW Thursday, Feb
20,975 MW Friday, Februa
21,316 MW Saturday, Feb
21,872 MW Sunday, Febru
24,075 MW Monday, Febr
22,955 MW Tuesday, Feb
21,718 MW Wednesday, F
22,180 MW Thursday, Feb
21,401 MW Friday, Februa
20,712 MW Saturday, Feb
22,455 MW Sunday, Febru
25,871 Mw Monday, Febr
26,022 MW Tuesday, Feb
24,916 MW Wednesday, F
24,505 MW Thursday, Feb
23,220 MW Friday, Februa
21,132 Mw Saturday, Mar
21,088 MW Sunday, Marc
23,103 Mw Monday, Marc
23,086 MW Tuesday, Mar
24,291 Mw Wednesday, M
24,322 MW Thursday, Ma
22,194 MW Friday, March
19,359 MW Saturday, Mér
SCHEDULE MS-10
Page 3 of 11
01/05/2004




29,930 MW
29,793 MW
29,328 MW
29,196 MW
29,153 MW
29,063 MW
28,993 MW
28,968 MW
28,909 MW
28,839 MW
28,823 MW
28,709 MW
28,350 MW
28,248 MW
28,104 MW
28,000 MW

27,602 MW

27,503 MW
27,496 MW
27,461 MW
27,372 MW
27,180 MW
27,161 MW
26,945 MW
26,864 MW
26,684 MW
26,678 MW
26,650 MW
26,478 MW
26,380 MW
26,379 MW
26,265 MW
26,235 MW
26,022 MW
25,997 MW
25,957 MW
25,954 MW
25,890 MW

Monday, June 30
Wednesday, June 18
Wednesday, June 11
Tuesday, June 10
Tuesday, June 17
Monday, June 16
Thursday, May 29
Thursday, September 4 :
Wednesday, September 3
Friday, June 20

Sunday, June 22
Wednesday, September 17
Friday, June 13

Friday, September 5
Saturday, June 28
Monday, September 8
Sunday, June 29

Friday, January 24
Friday, June 27
Thursday, January 23
Monday, June 9
Thursday, June 12
Wednesday, May 28
Wednesday, September 24
Saturday, June 21
Tuesday, September 2
Tuesday, Sepiember 16
Friday, May 9

Thursday, May 8
Monday, May 19

Friday, September 26
Saturday, September 6
Thursday, September 11
Tuesday, February 25
Friday, February 7
Saturday, June 14
Friday, January 17
Wednesday, January 22

http://www .spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakl.oad.cfm

20,795 MW
22,632 MW
21,992 MW
20,858 MW
20,555 MW
20,332 MW
18,301 MW
18,409 MW
20,231 MW
20,435 MW
20,471 MW
21,100 MW
20,087 MW
18,307 MW
18,490 MW
20,690 MW
20,388 MW
20,458 MW
20,656 MW
21,061 MW
19,714 MW
19,240 MW
21,168 MW
20,577 MW
21,486 MW
21,254 MW
20,330 MW
18,781 MW
19,196 MW
20,975 MW
21,827 MW
22,460 MW
21,908 Mw
20,570 MW
19,052 MW
20,136 MW
23,140 MW
22,319 MW

R AR SV

Sunday, March 9
Monday, March 10
Tuesday, March 11
Wednesday, March 12
Thursday, March 13
Friday, March 14
Saturday, March 15
Sunday, March 16
Monday, March 17
Tuesday, March 18
Wednesday, March 18
Thursday, March 20
Friday, March 21
Saturday, March 22
Sunday, March 23
Monday, March 24
Tuesday, March 25
Wednesday, March 26
Thursday, March 27
Friday, March 28
Saturday, March 29
Sunday, March 30
Monday, March 31
Tuesday, April 1
Wednesday, April 2
Thursday, April 3
Friday, April 4
Saturday, April 5
Sunday, April 6
Monday, Aprit 7
Tuesday, April 8
Wednesday, April 9
Thursday, April 10
Friday, Aprit 11
Saturday, April 12
Sunday, April 13
Monday, April 14

Tuesday, Aprit 15
SCHEDULE MS-10 -
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25,871 MW
25,6556 MW
25613 MW
25,583 MW
25,577 MW
25,547 MW
25,543 MW
25,493 MW
25,473 MW
25,468 MW
25,406 MW
25,385 MW
25,376 MW
25,356 MW
25,350 MW
25272 MW
25,125 MW
25,104 MW
25,084 MW
25,059 MW
24,916 MW
24,855 MW
24,790 MW
24,701 MW
24,644 MW
24,569 Mw
24,555 MW
24,505 MW
24,492 MW
24,452 MW
24,442 MW
24,416 MW
24,394 MW
24,393 MW
24,381 MW
24,340 MW
24,322 MW
24,319 MW

U P O T Y VSRR UT UL G I T ST

Monday, February 24
Thursday, June 26
Tuesday, September 23
Monday, May 5

Monday, June 2
Sunday, June 15
Sunday, September 7
Thursday, December 11
Tuesday, May 6
Thursday, May 15
Wednesday, April 30
Wednesday, May 7
Wednesday, May 14
Thursday, January 16
Thursday, February 6
Monday, January 27
Wednesday, December 10
Friday, December 12
Wednesday, December 17
Monday, September 15
Wednesday, February 26
Saturday, August 30
Thursday, September 25
Tuesday, December 16
Thursday, October 23 '
Friday, May 23

Monday, Oclober 20
Thursday, February 27
Wednesday, October 22
Monday, September 22
Tuesday, May 27
Tuesday, October 21
Wednesday, February 5
Tuesday, January 7
Tuesday, June 3
Thursday, September 18
Thursday, March 6
Saturday, May 31

http://www.spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakLoad.cfm

20,843 MW
20,885 Mw/
21,040 MW
18,303 MW
18,790 MW
20,995 MW
21,100 MW
20,708 MW
21,677 MW
21,174 MW
19,247 MW
20,769 MW
23,343 MW
24,207 MW
25,406 MW
23,821 MW
22,601 MW
21,180 Mw
21,718 MW
25,583 Mw
25473 MW
25,385 MW
26,478 MW
26,650 Mw
23,786 MW

20,124 MW

23,638 MW
23,663 MW
25,376 MW
25,468 MW
24,034 MW
20,867 MW
23,165 MW
26,380 MW
21,690 MW
21,674 MW
23,155 MW
24,569 MW

Wednesday, April 16
Thursday, April 17
Friday, April 18
Saturday, April 19
Sunday, April 20
Monday, April 21
Tuesday, April 22
Wednesday, April 23
Thursday, Aprit 24
Friday, April 25
Saturday, April 26
Sunday, April 27
Monday, April 28
Tuesday, April 29
Wednesday, Aprit 30
Thursday, May 1
Friday, May 2
Saturday, May 3
Sunday, May 4
Monday, May 5
Tuesday, May 6
Wednesday, May 7
Thursday, May 8
Friday, May 9
Saturday, May 10
Sunday, May 11
Monday, May 12
Tuesday, May 13
Wednesday, May 14
Thursday, May 15
Friday, May 16
Saturday, May 17
Sunday, May 18
Monday, May 19
Tuesday, May 20
Wednesday, May 21
Thursday, May 22
Friday, May 23

.I.I-I-E\d-f\}& PR
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24,291 MW
24,229 MW
24,207 MW
24,178 MW
24,075 MW
24,056 MW
24,034 MW
24,003 MW
23,821 MW
23,786 MW
23,751 MW
23,750 MW
23,741 MW
23,716 MW
23,704 MW
23,665 MW
23,663 MW
23,658 MW
23,655 MW
23,638 MW
23,610 MW
23,605 MW
23,531 MW
23,509 MW
23,388 MW
23,348 MW
23,343 MW
23,329 MW
23,301 MW
23,273 MW
23,262 MW
23,239 MW
23,220 MW
23,217 MW
23,198 MW
23,198 MW
23,175 MW
23,165 MW

Wednesday, March 5
Tuesday, December 9
Tuesday, April 28
Wednesday, January 15
Monday, February 17
Friday, December 19
Friday, May 16 '
Thursday, December 18
Thursday, May 1
Saturday, May 10
Friday, October 24
Friday, December 5
Tuesday, February 4
Monday, January 13
Sunday, June 1
Thursday, January 30
Tuesday, May 13
Tuesday, January 14
Monday, February 10
Monday, May 12
Monday, December 15
Saturday, December 13
Friday, September 12
Tuesday, February 11
Tuesday, January 21
Tuesday, November 25
Monday, Aprif 28
Friday, June 6
Wednesday, December 3
Thursday, December 4
Thursday, June 5
Thursday, October 9
Friday, February 28
Saturday, February 8
Friday, January 3
Tuesday, December 2
Tuesday, October 7
Sunday, May 18

http://www.spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakload.cfm

22,436 MW
19,668 MW
21,115 MW
24,442 MW
27,161 MW
28,993 MW
31,616 MW
24,319 MW
23,704 MW
25577 MW
24381 MW
22,781 MW
23,262 MW
23,329 MW
22,114 MW
21,830 MW
27,372 MW
29,196 MW
29,328 MW
27,180 MW
28,359 MW
25,957 MW
25,547 MW
28,063 MW
29,153 MW
29,793 MW
30,202 MW
28,839 MW
26,864 MW
28,823 MW
34,578 MW
34,688 MW
32,925 MW
25,655 MW
27,496 MW
28,104 MW
27,602 MW
29,930 MW

Saturday, May 24
Sunday, May 25
Monday, May 26
Tuesday, May 27
Wednesday, May 28
Thursday, May 29
Friday, May 30
Saturday, May 31
Sunday, June 1
Monday, June 2
Tuesday, June 3
Wednesday, June 4
Thursday, June 5
Friday, June 6
Saturday, June 7
Sunday, June 8
Monday, June 9
Tuesday, June 10
Wednesday, June 11
Thursday, June 12
Friday, June 13
Saturday, June 14
Sunday, June 15
Monday, June 16
Tuesday, June 17
Wednesday, June 18
Thursday, June 19
Friday, June 20
Saturday, June 21
Sunday, June 22
Monday, June 23
Tuesday, June 24
Wednesday, June 25
Thursday, June 26
Friday, June 27
Saturday, June 28
Sunday, June 29
Monday, June 30

o - e - -
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23,163 MW
23,155 MW
23,148 MW
23,140 MW
23,126 MW
23,113 MW
23,103 MW
23,095 MW
23,086 MW
23,063 MW
23,023 MW
22,955 MW
22,924 MW
22,922 MW
22,915 MW
22,825 MW
22,789 MW

22,783 MW

22,781 MW
22,768 MW
22,737 MW
22,700 MW
22,699 MW
22,691 MW
22,678 MW
22,662 MW
22,639 Mw
22,632 MW
22,622 MW
22,817 MW
22,602 MW
22,601 MW
22,539 MW
22,505 MW
22,460 MW
22,455 MW
22,436 MW
22,435 MW

Thursday, January 2
Thursday, May 22
Friday, January 10
Monday, April 14
Monday, January 6
Saturday, January 18
Monday, March 3
Wednesday, January 8
Tuesday, March 4
Wednesday, October 8
Tuesday, December 23
Tuesday, February 18
Sunday, December 14
Wednesday, January 28
Wednesday, November 5
Monday, November 24
quday, November 3
Tuesday, January 28
Wednesday, June 4
Thursday, November 6
Sunday, August 31
Tuesday, December 30
Monday, February 3
Sunday, January 26
Friday, October 10
Friday, September 19
Monday, October 13
Monday, March 10
Manday, December 29
Saturday, January 25
Monday, December 8
Friday, May 2

Monday, December 22
Monday, September 1
Wednesday, Aprit 9
Sunday, February 23
Saturday, May 24
Monday, October 6

http://www.spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakLoad.cfm

31,504 MW
33,843 MW
34,441 MW
31,057 MW
30,656 MW
30,532 MW
33,535 MW
33,922 MW
35,107 MW
33,759 MW
34,083 MW
31,848 MW
31,771 MW
36,418 MW
36,377 MW
36,520 MW
36,549 MW
37,240 MW
33,446 MW
34,100 MW
35,666 MW
32,326 MW
31,720 MW
32,873 MW
34,544 MW
34,278 MW
34,149 MW
35618 MW
34973 MW
33,140 MW
34,777 MW
33,561 MW
31,483 MW
30,516 MW
33,867 MW
36,381 MW

36,693 MW’

35,458 MW

R

Tuesday, July 1
Wednesday, July 2
Thursday, July 3
Friday, July 4
Saturday, July 5
Sunday, July 6
Monday, July 7
Tuesday, July 8
Wednesday, July 9
Thursday, Juiy 10
Friday, July 11
Saturday, July 12
Sunday, July 13
Monday, July 14
Tuesday, July 15
Wednesday, July 186
Thursday, July 17
Friday, July 18
Saturday, July 19
Sunday, July 20
Monday, July 21
Tuesday, July 22
Wednesday, July 23
Thursday, July 24
Friday, July 25
Saturday, July 26
Sunday, July 27
Monday, July 28
Tuesday, July 29
Wednesday, July 30
Thursday, July 31
Friday, August 1
Saturday, August 2
Sunday, August 3
Manday, August 4
Tuesday, August 5
Wednesday, August 6

Thursday, August 7
SCHEDULE MS-10
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22,361 MW
22 330 MW
22320 MW
22 319 MW
22,241 MW
22,197 MW
22,194 MW
22,180 MW
22,160 MW
22,138 MW
22114 MW
22,068 MW
22,051 MW
21,992 MW
21,965 MW
21,941 MW
21,934 MW
21,930 MW
21,908 MW
21,892 MW
21,881 MW
21,872 MW
21,872 MW
21,860 MW
21,830 MW
21,827 MW
21,814 MW
21,796 MW
21,783 MW
21,718 MW
21,718 MW
21,710 MW
21,690 MW
21,677 MW
21,674 MW
21,667 MW
21,647 MW
21,644 MW

Sunday, February 9
Saturday, December 6
Thursday, January 9
Tuesday, Aprit 15
Wednesday, February 12
Thursday, October 30
Friday, March 7
Thursday, February 20
Saturday, December 20
Wednesday, November 12
Saturday, June 7
Monday, January 20
Sunday, January 12
Tuesday, March 11
Monday, December 1
Sunday, November 23
Thursday, November 13
Saturday, January 11
Thursday, April 10
Wednesday, December 24
Friday, January 31
Sunday, February 16
Tuesday, November 4
Friday, November 7
Sunday, June 8
Tuesday, April 8
Tuesday, November 11
Tuesday, October 14
Saturday, September 27
Sunday, May 4
Wednesday, February 19
Saturday, September 13
Tuesday, May 20
Thursday, April 24
Wednesday, May 21
Tuesday, November 18
Sunday, January 19
Wednesday, November 26

http://www.spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakLoad.cfm

35,540 MW
32,420 MW
31,410 MW
31,961 MW
31,761 MW
30,600 MW
32,055 MW
34,436 MW
34,051 MW
34,754 MW
38,131 MW
38,070 MW
37,855 MW
38,321 MW
37,353 MW
35,269 MW
34,765 MW
37,731 MW
36,976 MW
32,255 MW

35,601 MW

30,093 MW
24,855 MW
22,737 MW
22,505 MW
26,684 MW
28,909 MW
28,968 MW
28,248 MW
26,265 MW
25,543 MW
28,000 MW
30,170 MW
31,154 MW
26,235 MW
23,531 MW
21,710 MW
21,577 MW

Friday, August 8
Saturday, August 9
Sunday, August 10
Monday, August 11
Tuesday, August 12
Wednesday, August 13
Thursday, Augdst 14
Friday, August 15
Saturday, August 18
Sunday, August 17
Monday, August 18 .
Tuesday, August 19
Wednesday, August 20
Thursday, August 21
Friday, August 22
Saturday, August 23
Sunday, August 24
Monday, August 25
Tuesday, August 26
Wednesday, August 27
Thursday, August 28
Friday, August 29
Saturday, August 30
Sunday, August 31
Monday, September 1
Tuesday, September 2
Wednesday, September 3
Thursday, September 4
Friday, September 5
Saturday, September 6
Sunday, September 7
Monday, September 8
Tuesday, September 9
Wednesday, September 10
Thursday, September 11
Friday, September 12
Saturday, September 13

Sunday, September 14
SCHEDULE MS-10
Page 8 of 11
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21,626 MW
21,593 MW
21,502 MW
21,585 MW
21,577 MW
21,575 MW
21,568 MW
21,492 MW
21,486 MW
21,433 MW
21,424 MW
21,401 MW
21,377 MW
21,368 MW
21,316 MW
21,313 MW
21,254 MW
21,223 MW
21,214 MW
21,211 MW
21,180 MW
21,174 MW
21,168 MW
21,165 MW
21,144 MW
21,132 MW
21,115 MW
21,100 MW
21,100 MW
21,088 MW
21,061 MW
21,040 MW
20,995 MW
20,990 MW
20,975 MW
20,075 MW
20,975 MW
20,966 MW

Sunday, December 7
Monday, November 17
Thursday, October 16
Wednesday, October 15
Sunday, September 14
Friday, November 14
Thursday, February 13
Monday, November 10
Wednesday, April 2
Wednesday, October 29
Friday, October 31
Friday, February 21
Tuesday, September 30
Sunday, September 21
Saturday, February 15
Wednesday, December 31
Thursday, April 3
Monday, September 29
Wednesday, November 19
Monday, October 27
Saturday, May 3

Friday, April 25
Monday, March 31
Thursday, November 20
Saturday, September 20
Saturday, March 1
Monday, May 26
Tuesday, April 22
Thursday, March 20
Sunday, March 2
Friday, March 28

Friday, April 18
Monday, April 21

Friday, October 3
Tuesday, October 28
Friday, February 14
Monday, April 7
Wednesday, October 1

http://www .spp.org/Objects/Non-ConPeakload.cfm

25,059 MW
26,678 MW
28,709 MW
24,340 MW
22,662 MW
21,144 MW
21,368 MW
24,452 MW
25,613 MW
26,945 MW
24,790 MW
26,379 Mw
21,783 MW
19,747 MW

21,223 MW

21,377 MW
20,966 MW
20,561 MW
20,990 Mw
19,486 MW
19,913 MW
22,435 MW
23,175 MW
23,083 MW
23,239 MW
22,678 MW
20,094 MW
20,147 MW
22,638 MW
21,796 MW
21,585 MW
21,592 MW
20,854 MW
19,441 MW
20,908 MW
24 555 MW
24,416 MW
24,492 MW

R R

Monday, September 15
Tuesday, September 16
Wednesday, September 17
Thursday, September 18
Friday, September 19
Saturday, September 20
Sunday, Septefnber 21
Monday, September 22
Tuesday, September 23
Wednesday, September 24
Thursday, Septem.ber 25
Friday, September 26
Saturday, September 27
Sunday, September 28
Monday, September 29
Tuesday, September 30
Wednesday, October 1
Thursday, October 2
Friday, October 3
Saturday, October 4
Sunday, October 5 g
Monday, QOctober 6
Tuesday, October 7
Wednesday, October 8
Thursday, October 9
Friday, October 10
Saturday, October 11
Sunday, October 12
Monday, Oclober 13
Tuesday, October 14
Wednesday, October 15
Thursday, October 16
Friday, October 17
Saturday, October 18
Sunday, October 19
Monday, October 20
Tuesday, October 21
Wednesday, Octobef 22

SCHEDULE MS-10
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20,910 MW
20,908 MW
20,885 MW
20,867 MW
20,858 MW
20,843 MW
20,795 MW
20,769 MW
20,731 MW
20,712 MW
20,708 MW
20,699 MW
20,690 MW
20,656 MW
20,654 MW
20,577 MW
20,570 MW
20,562 MW
20,561 MW
20,555 MW
20,544 MW
20,471 MW
20,458 MW
20,435 MW
20,433 MW
20,388 MW
20,335 MW
20,332 MW
20,330 MW
20,321 MW
20,315 MW
20,282 MW
20,231 MW
20,147 MW
20,136 MW
20,124 MW
20,094 MW
20,087 MW

Sunday, December 21
Sunday, October 19
Thursday, April 17
Saturday, May 17
Wednesday, March 12
Wednesday, Aprl 16
Sunday, March 9
Sunday, April 27
Friday, November 21
Saturday, February 22
Wednesday, April 23
Friday, November 28
Monday, March 24

" Thursday, March 27

Friday, October 17
Tuesday, April 1
Friday, April 11
Sunday, December 28
Thursday, October 2
Thursday, March 13
Wednesday, January 1
Wednesday, March 19
Wednesday, March 26
Tuesday, March 18
Friday, December 26
Tuesday, March 25
Sunday, Novermber 2 l
Friday, March 14
Friday, April 4
Saturday, November 29
Saturday, January 4
Saturday, November 8
Monday,‘March 17
Sunday, Octaober 12
Sunday, April 13
Sunday, May 11
Saturday, October 11
Friday, March 21

http://www.spp.org/Obj ects/Non-ConPeakload.cfm

24 644 MW
23,751 MW
19,192 MW
18,927 MW
21,211 MW
20,975 MW
21,433 MW
22,197 MW
21,424 MW
19,782 MW
20,335 MW
22,785 Mw
21,872 MW
22,915 MW
22,768 Mw
21,860 MW
20,282 Mw

19,856 MW

21,492 MW
21,814 MW
22,138 MW
21,934 MW
21,575 MW
19,562 MW
19,407 MW
21,593 MW
21,667 MW
21,214 MW
21,165 MW
20,731 MW
19,865 MW
21,941 MW
22,825 MW
23,348 MW
21,644 MW
18,380 MW
20,699 MW
20,321 MW

Al s W A

Thursday, October 23
Friday, October 24
Saturday, October 25
Sunday, October 26
Monday, October 27
Tuesday, October 28
Wednesday, October 29
Thursday, October 30
Friday, October 31
Saturday, Novembe_r 1
Sunday, November 2
Monday, November 3 ‘
Tuesday, November 4
Wednesday, Novemnber 5
Thursday, November &
Friday, November 7
Saturday, November 8
Sunday, November 9
Monday, November 10
Tuesday, November 11
Wednesday, November 12
Thursday, November 13
Friday, November 14
Saturday, November 15
Sunday, November 16
Monday, November 17
Tuesday, November 18
Wednesday, November 19
Thursday, November 20

- Friday, November 21

Saturday, November 22
Sunday, November 23
Monday, November 24
Tuesday, November 25
Wednesday, November 26
Thursday, November 27
Friday, November 28

Saturday, November 29
SCHEDULE MS-10
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19,913 MW Sunday, October 5 19,871 MW Sunday, November 30
19,871 MW Sunday, November 30 21,965 MW Monday, December 1
19,865 MW Saturday, November 22 23,198 MW Tuesday, December 2
19,856 MW Sunday, November 9 23,301 MW Wednesday, December 3
19,847 MW Saturday, February 1 23,273 MW Thursday, December 4
19,782 MW Saturday, November 1 23,750 MW Friday, December 5
19,759 MW Sunday, January 5 22,330 MW Saturday, December 6
19,747 MW Sunday, September 28 21,626 MW Sunday, December 7
19,714 MW Saturday, March 29 22,602 MW Monday, December 8
18,668 MW Sunday, May 25 24,229 MW Tuesday, December 8
19,562 MW Saturday, November 15 25,125 MW Wednesday, December 10
19,496 MW Saturday, December 27 25,493 MW Thursday, December 11
19,486 MW Saturday, October 4 25,104 MW Friday, December 12
19,441 MW Saturday, Cctober 18 23,605 MW Saturday, December 13
19,407 MW Sunday, November 16 22,924 MW Sunday, December 14
19,389 MW Thursday, November 27 23,610 MW Monday, December 15
19,359 MW Saturday, March § 24,701 MW Tuesday, December 16
19,337 MW Thursday, Decermber 25 25,084 MW Wednesday, December 17
19,303 MW Saturday, April 19 24,003 MW Thursday, December 18
19,247 MW Saturday, April 26 24,056 Mw Friday, December 19
19,240 MW Sunday, March 30 22,180 MW Saturday, December 20
19,196 MW Sunday, April 6 20,910 MW Sunday, December 21
19,192 MW Saturday, October 25 22,539 MW Monday, December 22
19,052 MW Saturday, April 12 23,023 MW Tuesday, December 23
18,927 MW Sunday, October 26 21,892 MW Wednesday, December 24
18,790 MW Sunday, Aprit 20 19,337 MW Thursday, December 25
18,781 MW Saturday, April 5 20,433 MW Friday, December 26
18,490 MW Sunday, March 23 19,496 MW Saturday, December 27
18,434 MW Sunday, February 2 20,562 MW Sunday, December 28
18,409 MW Sunday, March 16 22,622 Mw Menday, December 29
18,307 MW Saturday, March 22 22,700 MW Tuesday, December 30
18,301 MW Saturday, March 15 21,313 MW Wednesday, December 31
Looking for someone? [ & s N

Search our On-Line Directory! First Name Last Name Company
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of Aquila, Inc. d/b/a Aquila

Networks-MPS (S N

for authority to file tariffs increasing electric
rates for the service provided to customers in

the Aquila Networks-MPS IS

Case No. ER-

R N

County of Jackson )
) 55
State of Missoun )

AFFIDAVIT OF MAX A. SHERMAN

Max A. Sherman, being first duly swomm, deposes and says that he is the witness who
sponsors the accompanying testimony entitled “Rebuttal Testimony of Max A. Sherman;” that
said testimony was prepared by him and under his direction and supervision; that 1f inquiries
were made as to the facts in said testimony and schedules, he would respond as therein set forth;
and that the aforesaid testimony and schedules are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

information, and belief. %
ey 2 —

Max A. Sherman

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisc_;é?z day of %&A At 72004,

L
o
//

4

/.--"/Notary Public
" Terry D. Lutes
My Commission expires:

f-Lo-2004

g, TERAY D. LUTES

Ery el Jackson County

= ’“gj My Commission Explres
A August 20, 2004

un
;7#"’1."’.




